Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: assignment previously record			orrect the conveying parties by re-recording the orded on Reel 015236 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) ment of assignor's entire right and interest.		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
Martyn J. Earle			02/10/2004		
Barry Joseph Mcauley		02/17/2004			
Alwar Ramani			02/17/2004		
Kenneth Richard Sedo	lon		02/12/2004		
Jillian M. Thomson			02/10/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name:	The Queen's University of Belfast				
Street Address:	University Road				
City:	Belfast				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	BT7 1NN				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		10471259			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(716)84	9-0349			
	. ,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	cessful.		
Phone:	716.856				
Email:	+	nodgsonruss.com			
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	Hodgson Russ LLP				
Address Line 2:		T Plaza, Suite 2000			
Address Line 4:	Duttai0,	NEW YORK 14203-2391			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	र:	Rachel S. Watt			
			PATENT		
500011099			REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0371		

Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment p1#page1.tif source=Assignment p2#page1.tif source=Assignment p3#page1.tif source=Assignment p4#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation p1#page1.tif source=Form PTO-1595#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Martyn J. Earle, 40 A Inishowen Drive, Finaghy, Belfast BT 10 OEU, United Kingdom, Barry Joseph Mcauley, 100 Station Road, Greenisland, Co Antrim BT38 8PU, United Kingdom, Alwar Ramani, 71 Sakdhurst Drive, Stranmillis, Belfast BT9 5AZ, United Kingdom, Kenneth Richard Seddon, Tara, 145 Millisle Road, Donaghadee, Co Down BT21 OLA, United Kingdom and Jillian M. Thomson, 6 Ascot Crescent, Lisburn, Co Antrium BT28 3DA, United Kingdom have invented a certain new and useful improvement in

PROCESS CATALYSED BY BIS-TRIFLIMIDE COMPOUNDS

which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed on September 10, 2003 under Application No. 10/471,259

AND WHEREAS, The Queen's University of Belfast, University Road, Belfast BT7 INN, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said The Queen's University of Belfast the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereic, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention for the protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States, and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said The Queen's University Of Belfast as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0373

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNES	S, my hand and seal	this 10 day o	f_FEBRUAR	2004.	
				Easle	
			Martyn J. Earle		
Witness: Same	JATLype-		• • •		
Name: SAR	AH ANN THOMAS	\underline{a}			
Address: 73 (Church Road, 6	elfest 676°	75A/UK		
	52.04	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
WITNESS m	y hand and seal this	Ht day of F	ebriant	004.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Juny Barry Joseph M	M'Aule	J
Witness:	SIATLY				
Name: SA	RAH ANN THOM	<u>pson</u>		:	•
Address: 73	Church Road, F	Settest BTG	95A, UK	•	
	7.02.04				

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0374

WITNESS, my hand and seal this $j t^{\infty}$ day of $\underline{\mathbb{C}}$	<u>eb</u> 20	04.	
	4-2-	Zailan	
	Alwar Ramani		
			•
Witness: Sall Lagon			
Name: SARAH ANN THOMPSON			
Address: 73 Church Road, Bellest B	TLASA. OK		
Date: 17.02.04			
WITNESS, my hand and seal this had day of	F.J,2	2004.	
	MUL		
•	Kenneth Richa	rd Seddon	
	•		
Witness:			
Name: SARAH ANN THOMPSon			
Address: 73 Church Road, Belfast R	TG95A OK		
Date: 12.02.04			
			÷

PATENT REEL: 015337 FRAME: 0375 en ihr Annur Gui h.

ų

WITNESS, my hand and seal this	<u>loth day of F</u>	prairie	_, 2004.	

Jillian M. Thomson

Witness: Name: SARAH ANN THOMPSON Address: 73 Church Road, Bethast BT6 95A, UK 10th February 2004 Date:

RECORDED: 11/05/2004